
Chain Guide

HOBBY/CRAFT CHAIN
General hobby, decorative and craft

SIZE

#6
#10
#36

#90
#200

SINGLE JACK CHAIN
Light fixtures, plants, signage, and 
decorations

PROOF COIL CHAIN
All purpose, farms, industry and homes

SAFETY CHAIN
Chain used for plumbing fixtures

DOUBLE LOOP CHAIN
Swings, pets, gates and doors

TRANSPORT CHAIN
All purpose, farms, industry and homes

OVAL SWAG CHAIN
Light duty hanging, fixtures, plants and 
artwork

MACHINE CHAIN
Farming applications, overhead doors 
and playgrounds

SASH CHAIN
Designed to work with window pulleys

DOUBLE JACK CHAIN
Light fixtures, plants, signage, and 
decorations

MACHINE TWIST CHAIN
Pet and general household use

PASSING LINK CHAIN
Farm and livestock applications

MAX LOAD
(LBS)

6
12
11

20
29

SIZE

1/0

MAX LOAD
(LBS)

35

SIZE

#4
#10

MAX LOAD
(LBS)

70
45

SIZE

#8
#35

MAX LOAD
(LBS)

75
106

SIZE

#16

MAX LOAD
(LBS)

11

SIZE

2/0

MAX LOAD
(LBS)

450

SIZE

#4
2/0

MAX LOAD
(LBS)

200
520

SIZE

#2
#3

MAX LOAD
(LBS)

325
270

SIZE

#1
#3

1/0
2/0

MAX LOAD
(LBS)

155
90
200
255

SIZE

#10
#12
#14
#16

SIZE

2/0
#2

1/8"
3/16"
1/4"

5/16"
3/8"

MAX LOAD
(LBS)

520
310
325
630
1100
1900
2650

SIZE

5/16"
3/8"

MAX LOAD
(LBS)

4700
6600

SIZE

#6
#8

MAX LOAD
(LBS)

50
75

MAX LOAD
(LBS)

43
29
16
11

WARNING!
• DO NOT EXCEED max load weight limit

• DO NOT USE for hoisting or overhead 
   lifting

• DO NOT USE if chain is visibly worn, 
   distorted, showing excessive corrosion, 
   or excessive nicks or gouges

• DO NOT WELD or repair chain

• MISUSE can result in serious injury, 
   property damage or death

PLASTIC LINK CHAIN
Light duty hanging, weather resistant, 
interior or exterior

www.onwardhardware.com


