Chain Guide

HOBBY/CRAFT CHAIN

General hobby, decorative and craft

SIZE	MAX LOAD (LBS)	
#6 #10 #36	6 12 11	A
#90 #200	20 29	B

SINGLE JACK CHAIN

Light fixtures, plants, signage, and decorations

	MAX LOA	ND
SIZE	(LBS)	
#10	43	OSS G
#12	29	
#14	16	
41/	11	

PROOF COIL CHAIN

All purpose, farms, industry and homes

SIZE	MAX LOAD (LBS)	
2/0	520	
#2	310	
1/8"	325	L
3/16"	630	
1/4"	1100	
5/16"	1900	
3/8"	2650	

SAFETY CHAIN

Chain used for plumbing fixtures



DOUBLE LOOP CHAIN

Swings, pets, gates and doors

SIZE	MAX LOA	AD .
#1	155	
#3	90	
1/0	200	
2/0	255	

TRANSPORT CHAIN

All purpose, farms, industry and homes

SIZE	(LBS)	
5/16" 3/8"	4700 6600	

OVAL SWAG CHAIN

Light duty hanging, fixtures, plants and artwork

SIZE	(LBS)	
#4 #10	70 45	CCD

MACHINE CHAIN

Farming applications, overhead doors and playgrounds

SIZE	(LBS)	
#2	325	(CA-6 C-
#3	270	

PLASTIC LINK CHAIN

Light duty hanging, weather resistant, interior or exterior

SIZE	MAX LOAI (LBS)	
#6	50	
#8	75	

SASH CHAIN

Designed to work with window pulleys

SIZE	MAX LOAD (LBS)	
#8 #35	75 106	E

MACHINE TWIST CHAIN

PASSING LINK CHAIN

MAX LOAD

(LBS)

450

SIZE

2/0

Farm and livestock applications

MAX LOAD

Pet and general household use

SIZE	MAX LOA	AD
#4 2/0	200 520	

AWARNING!

- DO NOT EXCEED max load weight limit
- DO NOT USE for hoisting or overhead lifting
- DO NOT USE if chain is visibly worn, distorted, showing excessive corrosion, or excessive nicks or gouges
- DO NOT WELD or repair chain
- MISUSE can result in serious injury, property damage or death



Light fixtures, plants, signage, and decorations

	MAX LOAD	2
IZE	/I RS\	

onward

#16







